
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:164
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
CIVIL AVIATION SCHEMES AND PROGRAMMES FOR ARUNACHAL PRADESH
JARBOM GAMLIN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes and programmes for the development of Civil Aviation Plan to be implemented in the State of Arunachal Pradesh during the next two years; and

(b) the funds earmarked by the Government for this purpose?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b): There is a proposal to construct a new airport at Itanagar in Arunachal Pradesh for operation of 50 seater aircraft under Prime Minister`s New Initiatives for North East Region (NER). Government of Arunachal Pradesh has also a plan to construct a new Runway at Passighat and to improve Passenger Terminal facilities at Tezu with the budgetary support from North-Eastern Council.
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